Resolution 2019-17

A Resolution Approving the Vending Request of Frozen Sunshine, LLC as a Roving Truck operating within the City Limits of New Castle

WHEREAS, the City of New Castle Code requires licensing of Vendors within the City of New Castle; and

WHEREAS, Frozen Sunshine, LLC has petitioned to be considered for a Vendor's Permit, and has supplied all of the required documentation, including required Insurance, State Health Department Certificate and City of New Castle Business License.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of New Castle has granted Frozen Sunshine, LLC a Vendors Permit to sell ice cream from a roving truck in calendar year 2019 with the following conditions:

PASSED this 14th day of May, 2019.

Linda Ratchford, City Council President

Valarie W. Leary, Councilperson

Michael M. Platt, Councilperson

Russell P. Smith, Councilperson

Suzanne M. Souder, Councilperson

Attest:

Brian Whitaker, City Clerk